
 

 

 

School Term Dates 2025/2026 

   No of school days 
2025 Autumn Term 
 
Half Term 
 
 
Christmas 

Re-open 
 
Close 
Re-open 
 
Close 

Monday 1 September  
 
Friday 24 October  
Monday 3 November 
 
Friday 19 December 

 
 

75 

2026 Spring Term 
 
Half Term 
 
 
Easter 

Re-open 
 
Close 
Re-open 
 
Close 

Monday 5 January  
 
Friday 13 February  
Monday 23 February 
 
Tuesday 31 March 

 
 

56 

2026 Summer Term 
 
May Day 
 
Half Term 
 
 
Midsummer 

Re-open 
 
Close 
 
Close 
Re-open 
 
Close 

Monday 13 April  
 
Monday 4 May  
 
Friday 22 May 
Monday 8 June  
 
Friday 17 July  

 
 
 

59 

   190 
 
Dates to Remember 
May Day   –  Monday 4 May 
 
5 training days: Monday 1 June – Friday 5 June 
 
X1 Day TBC in Spring Term (Eid ul Fitr) 
 
 


